
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Filer - US30 - 2.0 Mi. W. C/L 
Monday 1 July Thru Wednesday 31 July 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                            Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                     Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                 0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                 0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                 1     1     0.05 
[12K-16K)     ‚***                                                                                                              6     7     0.28 
[16K-20K)     ‚************************                                                                                        53    60     2.44 
[20K-24K)     ‚************************************************************************************************************   235   295    10.84 
[24K-28K)     ‚************************************************************************************************               209   504     9.64 
[28K-32K)     ‚***********************************************************************                                        153   657     7.06 
[32K-36K)     ‚*********************************************                                                                   97   754     4.47 
[36K-40K)     ‚************************************************                                                               105   859     4.84 
[40K-44K)     ‚************************************************                                                               103   962     4.75 
[44K-48K)     ‚**********************************************                                                                 100  1062     4.61 
[48K-52K)     ‚*******************************************************                                                        119  1181     5.49 
[52K-56K)     ‚***************************************************************                                                136  1317     6.27 
[56K-60K)     ‚*******************************************************************                                            146  1463     6.73 
[60K-64K)     ‚*******************************************************************                                            145  1608     6.69 
[64K-68K)     ‚************************************************************                                                   130  1738     6.00 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************************************                                                   130  1868     6.00 
[72K-76K)     ‚*************************************                                                                           80  1948     3.69 
[76K-80K)     ‚******************************************                                                                      92  2040     4.24 
[80K-84K)     ‚***********************                                                                                         49  2089     2.26 
[84K-88K)     ‚******************                                                                                              39  2128     1.80 
[88K-92K)     ‚**********                                                                                                      22  2150     1.01 
[92K-96K)     ‚******                                                                                                          12  2162     0.55 
[96K-100K)    ‚**                                                                                                               5  2167     0.23 
[100K-105K)   ‚                                                                                                                 1  2168     0.05 
>= 105K       ‚                                                                                                                 0  2168     0.00 
              ‚ 
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